(a) A constituent institution may directly compensate a student-athlete for participating 18 

in interscholastic athletics at that institution in addition to any other benefits provided to 19 

student-athletes. 20 

(b) A constituent institution may allocate up to twenty million five hundred thousand 21 

dollars ($20,500,000) per year from interscholastic athletics revenues for direct compensation to 22 

student-athletes. For purposes of this subsection, the term "interscholastic athletics revenues" 23 

includes all of the following: 24 

(1) Revenues received by athletic departments, including revenues from ticket 25